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GENERAL INFORMATION
Competitions and medals will be entered on the Scottish Golf App apart from those marked below with an *
Where possible competitions will open for entry at 0800 4 weeks before date of competition and close at 0800 on the Monday before the competition. A draw will be made for starting times and will be available to view on the Scottish Golf App at least 4 days before the competition.

The Spring, Summer, Autumn, and Winter Meetings are seeded draws.

Club Championship Qualifying Competitions are seeded draws in the Thistle Trophy, Spring Meeting and Crystal Trophy.
· CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP: (CH 0 to 20) The 8 best aggregate scratch scores (2 from 3) will qualify for the match play in the Club Championship.
· BRONZE CHAMPIONSHIP: (CH 21 to 36) The 8 best aggregate scratch scores (2 from 3) will qualify for the match play for the Bronze Championship.

2023 MATCHPLAY COMPETITIONS
Match play competitions are for those golfers who enjoy the competitive element of match play.  There is no pressure to enter these competitions on those who prefer less competitive golf.
To be eligible for match play competitions in 2023, we expect a reasonable number of medal rounds and/or general play scores to have been entered in 2022 or prior to competition closing dates. 

*Dickson Trophy:  
Entries with the starter will open Wed 01 Mar and close Wed 29 Mar.   
A draw will be made and will be displayed on the noticeboard in the ladies’ locker room and on the Glen website. 
FORMAT: Singles Matchplay. 
HANDICAP: Maximum Competition handicap 36. A player with a Handicap Index greater than 36 may enter the competition; however their Competition Handicap will be capped at 36.

*Summer Foursomes: 
Entries with the starter will open Wed 01 Mar and close Wed 29 Mar.  
A draw will be made and will be displayed on the noticeboard in the ladies’ locker room and on the Glen website. 
FORMAT: Foursomes Matchplay. 
HANDICAP: Maximum Competition handicap 36. A player with a Handicap Index greater than 36 may enter the competition; however their Competition Handicap will be capped at 36.

*Winter Foursomes: 
Entries with the starter will open Mon 04 Sep and close Mon 25 Sep  
A draw will be made and will be displayed on the noticeboard in the ladies’ locker room and on the Glen website. 
FORMAT: Foursomes Matchplay. 
HANDICAP: Maximum Competition handicap 36. A player with a Handicap Index greater than 36 may enter the competition; however their Competition Handicap will be capped at 36.

ADDITIONAL FIXTURE COMPETITIONS

*Ladies Mixed Invitation Foursomes – Sun 21st May: 
Entries with the starter open Sun 23rd Apr, close Mon 15 May.  
Enter with a partner, preferably from another club, and select a preferred start time.  The starter will need the guests CDH number at time of entry to allow competition handicaps to be calculated.

*Ladies Invitation Greensomes - Thu 8 Jun: 
Entries with the starter open Thu 11 May, close Mon 05 Jun.
Enter with a partner, preferably from another club, and select a preferred start time.  The starter will need the guests CDH number at time of entry to allow competition handicaps to be calculated.

*Coronation Foursomes - Sun 11 Jun:
Entries with the starter open Sat 13 May, close Sat 03 Jun.  
Enter with a partner from within the club and a draw will be made 7 days before the date of the competition. 

*New Year Resolution - Sun 29 Jan: 
Entries with the starter will open 02 Jan and close Mon 23 Jan. 
Format to be advised.


JOINT LADIES AND GENT’S COMPETITIONS

Members Monthly Stableford:  second Tuesday of each month 
Entries on Scottish Golf App open 14 days before the competition date and close at 0815 on the day of the competition.  A player may book a starting time.  

*Hogmanay Hurl Scramble - Sun 07 Jan:  
Entries with the starter will open Sat 10 Dec and close Mon 02 Jan.   
Teams of 4.  Player may enter individually where efforts will be made to form a team from other individual entries

*Ladies & Seniors Mixed Foursomes - Fri 14 Apr:  
Entries with the starter will open Fri 17 Mar and close Mon 10 Apr.  
Partners will be drawn, and the draw will be posted on both the Ladies and Seniors’ boards at least 4 days before the competition.

*Prize Giving Texas Scramble - Sat 21st Oct: 
 Entries with the starter will open Sat 23 Sep and close Mon 16 Oct.  
Teams of 4.  Player may enter individually where efforts will be made to form a team from other individual entries

*Turkey Trot Scramble - Sat 9 Dec:  
Entries with the starter will open Sat 11 Nov and close Mon 4 Dec.   
Teams of 4.  Player may enter individually where efforts will be made to form a team from other individual entries
